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£ Lower Farm Weekly

Ca Di‘h

Friday 3rd March 2023

Congratulations to everyone for an amazing first week back following the half term here

VEITEWATELS
Well done to those who have particularly stood out for displaying our V AI_UE

school values this week.
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Beech Class Birch Class L“
Remi Integrity and Achievement Jack Achievement
Kei Resilience Roan Resilience & Achievement

Cherry Class Chestnut Class
Leo Achievement Gracie Resilience & Achievement
Albert Collaboration and Achievement Enzo Collaboration

Elder Class Elm Class
Jameson Resilience & Collaboration Aminah  Achievement
Tabitha Integrity Ajwa Achievement & Integrity

Hazel Class
Jayden  Resilience, Integrity & Achievement
George  Resilience & Integrity

Attendance
For week beginning 27th February:

Beech Class: WA

Birch Class: 98.8%

Cherry Class: 95.8%

Chestnut Class:  99.0% L
Elder Class: 96.4% B
Elm Class: 96.4% ¢ scheal
Hazel Class 94.4%

Congratulations to those classes that have reached an attendance of 97% or above.
It would be great to see every class reach 97% next week.

Interested in Teaching?

REAch Teach Primary Partnership have face-to-face events to give you an opportunity to visit our
partner schools. If you would like help getting ready for the application process, why not join one
of our online events, or if you would prefer to speak to one of our team 1-2-1, we would love to
hear from you! Register for your event.

https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx...

Lower Farm Academy will be hosting a taster session on Tuesday 7th March from 09:00 - 12:00.
Sign up for your school experience taster sessions - a half-day experience at a school here.
https://schoolexperience.education.gov.uk/



https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=EGorfMwEtEi30d9QFOXXNJMdCYigiuVCpOlKBQO6c5lUNDVMT0g3S0ZRRU5RSFJIWVhSN05SRjFIVy4u&fbclid=IwAR2HVaspwZh8FbI_IniZpbJc2DFTrJbIjWvgGaWq7Du30jdASEGa5c07cMg
https://schoolexperience.education.gov.uk/?fbclid=IwAR19Ce84Yy9OrqgBm8rpWzC2vnhHlCdwzXswhSQ7hga4EcrJrx8fLSgwn9o

World Book Day

Thank you to everyone for your support at World Book Day. I hope you agree that
all the children looked amazing in their costumes, dressed up as their favourite
book characters. Please enjoy this selection of photographs taken.
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Dates for your Diary

Wednesday 8th March: Year 1 trip to Tamworth Castle 9:00 - 15:15
Friday 10th March: Y3 trip to Tamworth Castle 9:00—15:15
Friday 17th March: Comic Relief - non-uniform day
Monday 20th March: Mothers’ Day Celebration for Y2 only 14:00
Wednesday 22nd March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30
Thursday 30th March: Easter Bingo 17:00 -19:00
Friday 31st March: School Finishes at 13:30 for Easter Holidays -
Monday 3rd April - Friday 14th April
Monday 17th April: INSET Day (children not in school)
Monday 1st May: Bank Holiday
Monday 8th May: Bank holiday for the coronation of King Charles
Wednesday 17th May: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30
Half Term: Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June
Friday 16th June: Fathers’ Day Celebration for Y3 only 14:00
Saturday 1st July: Sports Day / Summer Fayre
Sports Day 11:00 - 12:00
Summer Fayre 12:00 - 14:00
Wednesday 5th July: School Induction Day
Monday 24th July: End of Year Disco 17:00—19:00

Tuesday 25th July: Non-school uniform. School Finishes at 13:30 for
summer holidays




